

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/166
Date request received:	09/06/2017
Date request responded to:	04/07/2017
Category:	Incidents
Tags:	Serious incidents, SUIs, Serious Untoward Incidents, sites, properties, estates,

Request Detail:

1. The total number of Serious Incidents (formally referred to as Serious Untoward Incidents – SUIs) recorded by your Trust (accompanied by a list of these recorded incidents – where available), during the financial year of:
 - a. 2015 – 2016
 - b. 2016 – 2017
2. The total number of sites under the management of your Trust during the periods above.

Please supply the total figure for recorded Serious Incidents during the stated period relating to ALL sites/operations under the management of your Trust. It is **NOT** necessary to supply a broken down figure for each site.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

Q1 – Please see attached excel spreadsheet

Q2

2015-16 124 Core properties

2016-17 117 core properties

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.